



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 06/27/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 01-0G0604

06/27/2023

**Project ID:** 0116000120

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR FORT BRAGG AT ABALOBADIAH CREEK

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 01-Men-1-71.3

Clearing and Grubbing.

**Number of Items:** 28

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 1    **Total Number of Working Days:** 25    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$32,990.00

**Number of Bidders:** 1    **Engineers Est:** \$381,130.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 8.66%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$414,120.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (530) 223-6605

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0004	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,225.00	2,225.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
0008	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	50.0	11.00	550.00
0009	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,600.00	4,600.00
0010	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0011	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	320.0	16.00	5,120.00
0012	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	155,000.00	155,000.00
0013	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	30.0	335.00	10,050.00
0014	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	40.0	335.00	13,400.00
0015	037634	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM	SQFT	6,600.0	0.75	4,950.00
0016	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	6,600.0	0.75	4,950.00
0017	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	800.0	11.00	8,800.00
0018	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	320.0	27.50	8,800.00
0019	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	270.0	11.00	2,970.00
0020	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	1.0	2,780.00	2,780.00
0021	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	48.0	55.00	2,640.00
0022	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	18.0	110.00	1,980.00
0023	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	48.0	55.00	2,640.00
0024	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,210.0	7.00	15,470.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/27/2023

Contract Number: 01-0G0604

Page 3

06/27/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,210.0	4.50	9,945.00
0026	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0027	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	800.00	20,000.00
0028	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$414,120.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVAL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 26 (31%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION (PORTION OF)